
This data is current as of Jan 1, 2026 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2026 Funds For Learning LLC
Page 1 of 24

E-rate Manager
New E-rate Funding Decisions Report

Funding Year 2025 (7/1/2025 - 6/30/2026) Decision Wave 035
Summary Fast Facts

Category Funded Denied
Internet Access $2.53M $2.33M
Internal Connections $3.53M $0.14M
Basic Maintenance $0.04M $0.00M
Managed Broadband $0.13M $0.02M
Total $6.22M $2.49M

Issue Date: 12/31/2025
Applicant Count: 47
Service Provider Count: 65
Avg. Funding per Applicant: $132,431.92
Avg. Funding per Service
Provider: $95,758.47

Approved Requests: 156
Rejected Requests: 20

Top Ten Funding Commitments
Rank Service Provider Amount

1 AMS.NET, INC. $1.32M
2 COX OKLAHOMA TELCOM, LLC $0.54M
3 GREATER AUSTIN AREA TELECOMMUNICATIONS $0.54M
4 DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC $0.53M
5 COMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS $0.39M
6 DISYS SOLUTIONS, INC $0.29M
7 APPLIED NETWORK CONSULTING GROUP $0.28M
8 IT MANAGEMENT CORPORATION $0.25M
9 NETSYNC NETWORK SOLUTIONS $0.21M

10 WANRACK LLC $0.20M

Rank Applicant Amount
1 BURBANK UNIFIED SCHOOL DIST $1.32M
2 AUSTIN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT $0.62M
3 MOORE PUBLIC SCHOOLS $0.54M
4 DEL NORTE COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION $0.53M
5 SPARTANBURG COUNTY SCH DIST 4 $0.33M
6 HARRIS COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY $0.30M
7 WHITE SETTLEMENT IND SCH DIST $0.29M
8 CUPERTINO UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT $0.27M
9 ELKO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $0.27M

10 PROSPER INDEP SCHOOL DISTRICT $0.21M

Top Ten Funding Denials
Rank Service Provider Amount

1 UNITE PRIVATE NETWORKS, LLC $2.27M
2 ENCORE TECHNOLOGY GROUP LLC $0.07M
3 DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC $0.04M
4 GRAND COMPUTERS, LLC $0.03M
5 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC $0.02M
6 WANRACK LLC $0.02M
7 SKYRIDER COMMUNICATIONS LLC $0.01M
8 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS OPERATING, LLC $0.01M
9 DATASERV INTEGRATIONS, LLC $0.01M

10 SYRINGA NETWORKS, LLC. $0.01M

Rank Applicant Amount
1 HOUSTON COUNTY SCHOOLS $2.27M
2 SPARTANBURG COUNTY SCH DIST 4 $0.07M
3 DEL NORTE COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION $0.04M
4 NEWARK CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT $0.03M
5 MANNHEIM SCHOOL DISTRICT 83 $0.02M
6 SAN AUGUSTINE SCHOOL DISTRICT $0.01M
7 AMIKIDS WHITE PINES $0.01M
8 ONONDAGA-CORTLAND-MADISON BOCES $0.01M
9 AMIKIDS SAND HILLS $0.01M

10 AMIKIDS BEAUFORT $0.01M
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California

BURBANK UNIFIED SCHOOL DIST (143567)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
AMS.NET, INC. (143005880) IC $1,322,231 $0 $1,322,231

Total $1,322,231 $0 $1,322,231

CUPERTINO UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT (144278)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
ADVANCE COMMUNICATIONS & CONSU IC $25,441 $0 $25,441
IT MANAGEMENT CORPORATION (143 IC $247,195 $0 $247,195

Total $272,636 $0 $272,636

DEL NORTE COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION (144515)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC (143033 IC $571,518 $43,464 $528,054

Total $571,518 $43,464 $528,054
NORTHERN HUMBOLDT CONSORTIUM OF SCHOOLS (217983)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY IA $40,646 $0 $40,646

Total $40,646 $0 $40,646

TRAINING AND RESEARCH FOUNDATION (17046218)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS OPERATI IA $9,639 $0 $9,639

Total $9,639 $0 $9,639

California Total $2,216,670 $43,464 $2,173,206
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Florida EVERGLADES PREPARATORY ACADEMY (232138)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
NEW HORIZON COMMUNICATIONS COR IA $18,834 $0 $18,834

Total $18,834 $0 $18,834

Florida Total $18,834 $0 $18,834
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Georgia

GREENE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT (127380)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
1 ACCORD TECHNOLOGIES, LLC. (1 MB $34,180 $0 $34,180

Total $34,180 $0 $34,180

HOUSTON COUNTY SCHOOLS (127444)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
UNITE PRIVATE NETWORKS, LLC (1 IA $2,272,868 $2,272,868 $0
WINDSTREAM COMMUNICATIONS, LLC IA $12,764 $0 $12,764

Total $2,285,633 $2,272,868 $12,764

Georgia Total $2,319,813 $2,272,868 $46,944
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Illinois

MANNHEIM SCHOOL DISTRICT 83 (135388)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
ADVANCED WIRING SOLUTIONS, INC IC $1,267 $0 $1,267
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC (143005588) IC $6,753 $582 $6,171
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC (143005588) BM $1,709 $0 $1,709
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC (143005588) MB $18,275 $18,275 $0
SENTINEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (1 MB $4,652 $0 $4,652

Total $32,656 $18,857 $13,798

Illinois Total $32,656 $18,857 $13,798
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Maine ISLESBORO SCHOOL DEPARTMENT (121706)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
ZAYO EDUCATION, LLC (143030857 MB $5,350 $5,350 $0

Total $5,350 $5,350 $0

Maine Total $5,350 $5,350 $0
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Michigan

CROSWELL LEXINGTON SCHOOL DIST (131020)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
COMMUNITY EDUCATIONAL NETWORK IA $48,160 $0 $48,160

Total $48,160 $0 $48,160

LENAWEE I S D (131424)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
INACOMPTECHNICAL SERVICES GROU IC $56,698 $0 $56,698
INACOMPTECHNICAL SERVICES GROU BM $9,069 $0 $9,069
JEM COMPUTERS, INC. (143030107 IC $31,550 $0 $31,550

Total $97,317 $0 $97,317

Michigan Total $145,477 $0 $145,477
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Minnesota NE METRO INTERMED SCH DIST 916 (133562)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
HIGH POINT NETWORKS, LLC (1430 IC $10,578 $0 $10,578

Total $10,578 $0 $10,578

Minnesota Total $10,578 $0 $10,578
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Nebraska

STATE OF NEB DEPT OF ADMIN SERVICES, OFFICE OF THE CIO
(225870)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
ALLO COMMUNICATIONS LLC (14302 IA $74,330 $0 $74,330

NEBRASKA LINK LLC (143035006) IA $30,353 $0 $30,353
UNITE PRIVATE NETWORKS, LLC (1 IA $15,968 $0 $15,968
WINDSTREAM COMMUNICATIONS, LLC IA $26,693 $0 $26,693

Total $147,343 $0 $147,343

VALENTINE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS (139067)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
NEBRASKA LINK LLC (143035006) IA $1,814 $0 $1,814

Total $1,814 $0 $1,814

Nebraska Total $149,157 $0 $149,157
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Nevada

ELKO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT (143437)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
BEEHIVE TELEPHONE CO., INC. - IA $3,052 $0 $3,052
CENTURYLINK CENTURYTEL OF THE IA $18,031 $0 $18,031
CITIZENS TEL CO OF NEVADA (143 IA $15,094 $0 $15,094
FILER MUTUAL TELEPHONE COMPANY IA $1,050 $0 $1,050
TREASURE LAKE LP (143035537) IA $27,720 $0 $27,720
UPRISE LLC (143053376) IA $4,200 $0 $4,200
WANRACK LLC (143037316) IA $201,953 $0 $201,953

Total $271,099 $0 $271,099

Nevada Total $271,099 $0 $271,099
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New Jersey

LAKELAND REG HIGH SCHOOL DIST (122858)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC (143005588) IC $1,919 $0 $1,919

TECHNOTIME BUSINESS SOLUTIONS IC $2,446 $0 $2,446

Total $4,365 $0 $4,365

RABBI PESACH RAYMON YESHIVA (9533)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
CABLEVISION LIGHTPATH NJ LLC ( IA $5,040 $0 $5,040

Total $5,040 $0 $5,040

New Jersey Total $9,405 $0 $9,405
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New Mexico QUESTA PUBLIC LIBRARY (17019541)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
KIT CARSON ELECTRIC COOPERATIV IA $1,975 $1,975 $0

Total $1,975 $1,975 $0

New Mexico Total $1,975 $1,975 $0
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New York

MESILAS BAIS YAAKOV (16068590)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
MY TECH NY INC (143053160) IC $1,930 $0 $1,930
MY TECH NY INC (143053160) MB $9,829 $0 $9,829

Total $11,759 $0 $11,759

ONONDAGA-CORTLAND-MADISON BOCES (124492)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS OPERATI IA $8,611 $8,611 $0
NORTHLAND NETWORKS, LTD. (1430 IA $7,560 $0 $7,560

Total $16,171 $8,611 $7,560

SHERI TORAH (232763)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
BIRNS TELECOMMUNICATIONS INC. IC $73,661 $0 $73,661
BIRNS TELECOMMUNICATIONS INC. BM $19,138 $0 $19,138
DYNALINK COMMUNICATIONS, INC. IA $88,279 $0 $88,279
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF NEW IA $15,714 $0 $15,714

Total $196,792 $0 $196,792

SSCTA BOCES DBA GST BOCES (225599)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
COGENT COMMUNICATIONS LLC (143 IA $4,080 $4,080 $0
COMSOURCE, INC. (143049421) IC $20,987 $0 $20,987

Total $25,067 $4,080 $20,987

SUCCESS ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOLS (16075238)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
LOGICALIS INC (143004779) IC $130,090 $1,089 $129,001

Total $130,090 $1,089 $129,001

New York Total $379,878 $13,780 $366,098
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North Dakota ST. JOHN PAUL II CATHOLIC SCHOOLS NETWORK (208337)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
NETWORK CENTER, INC. (14300533 IC $22,440 $0 $22,440

Total $22,440 $0 $22,440

North Dakota Total $22,440 $0 $22,440
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Ohio

CLEVELAND SPORTS ACADEMY (17047573)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
FIT TECHNOLOGIESLLC (143022841 IA $23,382 $0 $23,382
FIT TECHNOLOGIESLLC (143022841 MB $6,854 $0 $6,854

Total $30,236 $0 $30,236

CROOKSVILLE EX VLG SCH DIST (129338)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
LICKING AREA COMPUTER ASSOCIAT IC $4,212 $0 $4,212

LICKING AREA COMPUTER ASSOCIAT MB $19,291 $0 $19,291

Total $23,503 $0 $23,503

FUSION OHIO (17025167)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
ONWARD TECHNOLOGY, LLC (143036 IC $82,484 $0 $82,484
ONWARD TECHNOLOGY, LLC (143036 BM $2,980 $0 $2,980

Total $85,464 $0 $85,464

NEWARK CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT (129096)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
DATASERV INTEGRATIONS, LLC (14 IA $7,311 $7,311 $0
THE NORTHERN BUCKEYE EDUCATION IA $177,914 $0 $177,914
WANRACK LLC (143037316) IA $17,820 $17,820 $0

Total $203,045 $25,131 $177,914

Ohio Total $342,248 $25,131 $317,117
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Oklahoma MOORE PUBLIC SCHOOLS (139842)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
COX OKLAHOMA TELCOM, LLC (1430 IA $538,454 $0 $538,454

Total $538,454 $0 $538,454

Oklahoma Total $538,454 $0 $538,454
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Puerto Rico

CONSORCIO COLEGIOS CATOLICOS ARQUIDIOCESIS DE SAN JUAN

(16020045)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
WORLDNET TELECOMMUNICATIONS, I IC $30,731 $0 $30,731
WORLDNET TELECOMMUNICATIONS, I MB $30,402 $0 $30,402

Total $61,133 $0 $61,133

Puerto Rico Total $61,133 $0 $61,133
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South Carolina

AMIKIDS BEAUFORT (151191)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
GRAND COMPUTERS, LLC (14303294 IC $6,933 $6,933 $0

Total $6,933 $6,933 $0

AMIKIDS SAND HILLS (151252)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed

GRAND COMPUTERS, LLC (14303294 IC $8,028 $8,028 $0

Total $8,028 $8,028 $0

AMIKIDS WHITE PINES (151254)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
GRAND COMPUTERS, LLC (14303294 IC $10,573 $10,573 $0

Total $10,573 $10,573 $0

SPARTANBURG COUNTY SCH DIST 4 (127167)
Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
APPLIED NETWORK CONSULTING GRO IC $278,315 $0 $278,315
ENCORE TECHNOLOGY GROUP LLC (1 IC $117,271 $69,509 $47,763

Total $395,586 $69,509 $326,078

South Carolina Total $421,120 $95,043 $326,078
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Texas

AUSTIN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT (141739)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
GRANDE COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS IA $36,480 $0 $36,480
GREATER AUSTIN AREA TELECOMMUN IA $535,872 $0 $535,872
ZAYO GROUP, LLC (143023855) IA $51,043 $0 $51,043

Total $623,395 $0 $623,395

HARRIS COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY (141227)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
COMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATION IA $260,833 $0 $260,833
CROWN CASTLE FIBER LLC (143005 IA $37,800 $0 $37,800

Total $298,633 $0 $298,633

KI CHARTER SCHOOL DISTRICT (17001517)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
VECTOR CHOICE TECHNOLOGIES, LL IC $49,443 $0 $49,443
VECTOR CHOICE TECHNOLOGIES, LL MB $20,183 $0 $20,183

Total $69,626 $0 $69,626

NOCONA INDEP SCHOOL DISTRICT (140940)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
NORTEX COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY IA $6,720 $0 $6,720

Total $6,720 $0 $6,720

PROSPER INDEP SCHOOL DISTRICT (140475)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
NETSYNC NETWORK SOLUTIONS (143 IC $211,911 $0 $211,911

Total $211,911 $0 $211,911

SAN AUGUSTINE SCHOOL DISTRICT (140826)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
EM3 NETWORKS LLC (143049822) IA $32,346 $0 $32,346
SKYRIDER COMMUNICATIONS LLC (1 IA $52,168 $10,778 $41,389

Total $84,514 $10,778 $73,735

WHITE SETTLEMENT IND SCH DIST (140890)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
DISYS SOLUTIONS, INC (14302216 IC $289,881 $0 $289,881

Total $289,881 $0 $289,881

WINTERS INDEP SCHOOL DISTRICT (142036)
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Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
VEEMOST TECHNOLOGIES LTD (1430 IC $4,764 $0 $4,764

Total $4,764 $0 $4,764

Texas Total $1,589,443 $10,778 $1,578,665
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Utah UTAH EDUCATION AND TELEHEALTH NETWORK (150246)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
SYRINGA NETWORKS, LLC. (143027 IA $6,794 $6,794 $0

Total $6,794 $6,794 $0

Utah Total $6,794 $6,794 $0
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Vermont

WINDHAM CENTRAL S U 46 DISTRICT (121910)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
ADVANCED SYSTEMS INTEGRATORS, IC $11,402 $0 $11,402
ADVANCED SYSTEMS INTEGRATORS, BM $3,441 $0 $3,441
FIRST CHOICE COMMUNICATION SER IC $15,954 $0 $15,954

Total $30,797 $0 $30,797

Vermont Total $30,797 $0 $30,797
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Virginia FREDERICK COUNTY SCHOOL DIST (126454)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
COMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATION IA $124,950 $0 $124,950

Total $124,950 $0 $124,950

Virginia Total $124,950 $0 $124,950
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Washington WARDEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 146-161 (145403)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
MICRO COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC. ( IC $20,069 $0 $20,069

Total $20,069 $0 $20,069

Washington Total $20,069 $0 $20,069


